rate borrowings.  The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to the management
of the Company is as follows.

(` in lakhs)

Particulars As at
31st March 2024

As at
31st March 2023

Fixed Rate Instruments

Financial Assets

Loans and Advances (net off impairment)  3,623  4,546

Loan to Others  150  -

Fixed Deposit  1,176  752

A  4,949  5,298

Financial Liabilities

Intercorporate Loans  4,990  10,798

B  4,990  10,798

Variable Rate Instruments

Financial Liabilities

Term loans from Bank  24,367  22,167

Bank Overdrafts  140  5,962

C  24,507  28,129

(a)	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate Instruments
	 The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through Profit or Loss.

Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect Profit or Loss.

(b)	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate Instruments
	 A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity

and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Peninsula Land Limited 123

STATU
TORY REPORTS

Notes
forming part of the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2024

(` in lakhs)

Particulars  Year ended 31st March 2024
 Profit or Loss

 Year ended 31st March 2023
 Profit or Loss

 Increase Decrease  Increase Decrease

Financial Liabilities

Variable Rate Instruments

Term loans from bank  244  (244)  222  (222)

Bank overdraft & current borrowings  1  (1)  60  (60)

(iii)	 Price Risk
	 Price risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market traded price. It arises from

financial assets such as investments in quoted instruments and units of mutual funds.

38	 COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENT LIABILITIES
(` in lakhs)

 As At 31st
March 2024

 As At 31st
March 2023

a. Capital Commitments -   -

b. Claims against the Company not acknowledged as debts in respect of

(i) Income Tax demand under appeal -   747

(ii) VAT demand under appeal 1,713  1,713

(iii) Service Tax demand under appeal 571  571